CH \$90.00 908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TTYL Inc.		08/10/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poparazzi Inc.	
Street Address:	1046 Princeton Dr.	
City:	Marina Del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90865678	P
Serial Number:	90619723	POPARAZZI
Registration Number:	6164606	TTYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421754

Email: sharon.smith@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon R. Smith

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121601-2020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon R. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon R. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Poparazzi Inc.-DE-name change#page1.tif source=Poparazzi Inc.-DE-name change#page2.tif source=Poparazzi Inc.-DE-name change#page3.tif

source=Poparazzi Inc.-DE-name change#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TTYL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TTYL INC." TO "POPARAZZI INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

6917161 8100 SR# 20220515491

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 202664011

Date: 02-15-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:59 PM 08/10/2021
FILED 12:59 PM 08/10/2021
SR 20212936358 - File Number 6917161

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TTYL INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

TTYL Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is TTYL Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 5, 2018.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation (the "Restated Certificate"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

A. Article First of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Poparazzi Inc. (the "Corporation").

B. The first paragraph of Article Fourth of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 47,075,627 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock") and (ii) 18,548,733 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock"), all of which shares of Preferred Stock are divided into multiple series as follows: (A) 8,333,334 shares of the Preferred Stock are hereby designated as "Series Seed Preferred Stock", (B) 6,882,076 shares of the Preferred Stock are hereby designated as "Series A-1 Preferred Stock," and (C) 3,333,323 shares of the Preferred Stock are hereby designated as "Series A-2 Preferred Stock" (the Series A-1 Preferred Stock and Series A-2 Preferred Stock are collectively referred to herein as the "Series A Preferred Stock").

DB1/ 123191811.5

- 3. All other provisions of the Restated Certificate remain in full force and effect.
- 4. That the foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 5. That this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this August 10, 2021.

By: /s/ Alexander Ma
Name: Alexander Ma

Title: President

[Signature page to Amendment to Restated Certificate]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 02/15/2022